

# El Paso, TX

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-3	67	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Members of the City Council		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	3/8/2	2023			In control:	City Council
On agenda:	3/14	/2023			Final action:	
Title:	Discussion and action on a Resolution that the City of El Paso sets a goal to reach a minimum hourly wage of \$15 for City of El Paso employees by the end of FY2026; and that the City of El Paso will monitor progress towards this goal and consider future increases to ensure that City employees are able to earn a wage that allows them to support themselves and their families.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. D8 Resolution - Minimum Wage Goal, 2. 3-14-23 FULLY EXECUTED - RESOLUTION SET GOAL OF MINIMUM WAGE OF 15.00					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion Result
3/14/2023	1	City Cou	ncil			
			C	CITY	OF EL PAS	D, TEXAS

# LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

### DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

#### All Districts

Members of the City Council, Representative Chris Canales, (915) 212-0008

### AGENDA LANGUAGE:

*This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.* 

Discussion and action on a Resolution that the City of El Paso sets a goal to reach a minimum hourly wage of \$15 for City of El Paso employees by the end of FY2026; and that the City of El Paso will monitor progress towards this goal and consider future increases to ensure that City employees are able to earn a wage that allows them to support themselves and their families.